(R-93-1790)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R-_ 281976
ADOPTED ON MAY 17 1993

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the City Manager be and is hereby authorized and empowered
to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a second amendment
to the agreement of September 11, 1989 with Lee & Ro Consulting
Engineers, for professional services in connection with Point
Loma Digesters N1, N2, S1 and S2 Roof and Heating Systems, under
the terms and conditions set forth in the Second Amendment on
file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 22315)7§3
together with any further amendments or modifications thereto
which do not increase this project’s scope or cost and which the
City Manager shall deem necessary from time to time to carry out
the purposes and intent of this project and agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount
not to exceed $51,000 from CIP No. 46-129.0, Digesters N1 and N2
Roofs and Heating Systems, be and is hereby authorized, solely

and exclusively to provide funds for the above amendment.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

Ted Bromfield
Chief Deputy City|Attorney

TB:mb

04/29/93
Aud.Cert:9301010
Or.Dept:W.Util.
R-93-1790
Form=r.auagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 9301010

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: : 700
| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund

Purpose

Date By:

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG.| CY JOB OPERATION BENF/

LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY] AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE [ ]

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $ 51,000.00

Vendor Lee & Ro Consulting Engineers

Purpose To authorize the expenditure of funds for the Point Loma Digester Roofs and heating systems,

Amendment #2. .

Date April 26, 1993 By: ) 4 W

AUB FOR(AF/ COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
)

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG.| CY JOB OPERATIO} BENF/
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY] AMOUNT
1 01| 40012 700 336 4118 170962 41508 $51,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT $51,000.00

AC-361 (REV 2-92) @ FUND OVERRIDE [:I
. , AC 9301010
- 281976 MAY 17 1993



e ]

‘Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diegoon......... “AMAY17’993,
by the following vote:

Council Members Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Abbe Wolfsheimer v
Ron Roberts [3/
John Hartley B/
George Stevens Zf
Tom Behr [g/
Valerie Stallings O
Judy McCarty g-f
O

Juan Vargas

OOoooOoooono
goooooaoo

Mayor Susan Golding

AUTHENTICATED BY: Mayorof'rhcc“yofsanDiego:éalifornla ................... y

HARLES G, ABDE OUR

(Seal)

By N LY e o,

. Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

| el 281976 MAY 171993

! Number .. Adopted........coneee..

s

CC-1278 (Rev. 2-9) ‘%-, <‘\ O :
B T

]



AED

RE CE!VED
-5 PM 4: 55 93HAY-5 . "
, Lo CITY Cugps
(7Y CLLRKS OFFIC
" Sk DIELD, CA

FFiCE
SAN DiEgy, py



